LM48557
LM48557 Mono, Bridge-Tied Load, Ceramic Speaker Driver with I2C Volume
Controland Reset
Literature Number: SNAS486C
LM48557 March 9, 2010
Mono, Bridge-Tied Load, Ceramic Speaker Driver with I2C
Volume Control and Reset
General Description

G – Boomer Family
M2 – LM48557TL
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Package DWG # Transport Media MSL Level Green Status
LM48557TL 16–Bump micro SMD TLA1611A 250 units on tape and reel 1 RoHS & no Sb/Br
LM48557TLX 16–Bump micro SMD TLA1611A 3000 units on tape and reel 1 RoHS & no Sb/Br
3 www.national.com
L
M
4
8
5
5
7
UR Package
1.965mm x 1.965mm x 0.35mm
30098112
Top View
Order Number LM48557UR
See NS Package Number URA1611A
16–Bump micro SMD Marking
30098101
Top View
XY – Date Code
TT – Lot Traceability
G – Boomer Family
N5 – LM48557UR
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Package DWG # Transport Media MSL Level Green Status
LM48557UR 16–Bump micro SMD URA1611A 250 units on tape and reel 1 RoHS & no Sb/Br
LM48557URX 16–Bump micro SMD URA1611A 3000 units on tape and reel 1 RoHS & no Sb/Br
www.national.com 4
L
M
4